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Approval of conformity 
 
 

Statement by SKG-IKOB  

This approval applies to the construction product 

 

HANDLES 

 

as specified in the attached appendix placed on the market under the name or trade mark of the holder of this 

approval and produced by or for the holder of this approval in the manufacturing plant(s) if mentioned above. 

 

The product is subjected to the Internal Quality System (IQS) of the holder of this approval with respect to the model 
specifications and product designations. SKG-IKOB issues this approval of the product based on: 
  
I Results of Initial Type Testing of the product; 
II Initial inspection of the manufacturing plant and the Internal Quality System (IQS) according the requirements of 

the SKG-IKOB Guideline for a Certificate of conformity and the standard as mentioned beneath; 
III Every three year an assessment and evaluation of the Internal Quality System (IQS) according the requirements 

of the SKG-IKOB Guideline for a Approval of conformity and the standard as mentioned beneath. 
 
This approval attests that products, produced by or on behalf of the holder of this approval, delivered under type- 
and/or article number as mentioned in the annex meet the classification(s) according to: 
 
EN 1906: 2012 

 

This approval was first issued on 22-03-2013 and will remain valid until the date as mentioned at this approval 

provided that the test methods and/or factory production control requirements included in the standard, used to 

assess the performance of the declared characteristics, do not change, and the product, and the manufacturing 

conditions in the plant are not modified significantly. 

 

For SKG-IKOB 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ir. H.A.J. van Dartel 

Certification manager 
  
  

The users of this approval are advised to verify at www.skgikob.nl if this certificate is still valid and actual. 

This certificate consists of 5 pages.
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Annex 1 

 
LEVER HANDLES 
 

Article Specification 
Classification according to  

EN 1906 

SKG-IKOB - 
ITT 

(report no.) 

d line: 
Ø14 model: L, U 
Ø16 model: L, U, U2, M, UF, LF, C, C2 
Ø19 model: L, U, U2, M, UF, LF, C, C2,         
                    B, FF, FFG, O, FFU 
Ø22 model: L, U, Coupe 

Stainless steel lever 
handles on aluminium 
roses, solid roses or back 
plates 

4 7 - B1 1 4 0 U 
 

11-401 

  

Article Specification 
Classification according to  

EN 1906 

SKG-IKOB - 
ITT 

(report no.) 

d line - IKON model designs:  
AJ, JN, PLH, HL, AB, Onen, SHL, KOF, 
Triangel, Cubo Fish SS 

Brass or stainless steel 
lever handles on stainless 
steel roses or back plates or 
aluminium roses with 
stainless steel cover base 
construction, with ball 
bearing 

4 7 - B1 1 4 0 U 
 

11-401 

  

Article Specification 
Classification according to  

EN 1906 

SKG-IKOB - 
ITT 

(report no.) 

d line - IKON model design:  
Cubo SS 

Stainless steel lever 
handles on stainless steel 
roses or back plates or 
aluminium roses with 
stainless steel cover base 
construction, with ball 
bearing 

2 7 - B1 0 4 0 U 
 

10-426 

  

Article Specification 
Classification according to  

EN 1906 

SKG-IKOB - 
ITT 

(report no.) 

d line - IKON model design: 
Aarstiderne Wood 

Timber/stainless steel lever 
handles on stainless steel 
roses or back plates or 
aluminium roses with 
stainless steel cover base 
construction, with ball 
bearing 

4 7 - B1 0 4 0 U 
 

11-401 

  

Article Specification 
Classification according to  

EN 1906 

SKG-IKOB - 
ITT 

(report no.) 

Base - 28.xxxx.02.xxx : 
L shape 16 / 19 mm 
U shape 16 / 19 mm 
C shape 19 mm 
FF shape 19 mm 
Coupe shape  

Stainless steel lever 
handles on stainless steel 
roses, or on zamac roses 
with stainless steel 
cover 

4 7 - B1 0 4 0 U 
 

10-426 
11-401 
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Annex 2 

 
FLUSH PULL HANDLES 
 

Article Specification 
Classification according to  

EN 1906 
SKG-IKOB - 
assessment 

d line: 
14390002051 
14390002077 
14390002115 
14395002105 
14395002164 
14397002111 
16390001057 
16390001073 
16390001111 
16391001001 
16395001101 
16395001161 
16397001117 

Stainless steel flush pulls; 

Round:  50 – 115 mm 
Oval: 50 – 58 x 102 – 175 mm 
Square: 175 x 175 mm 

- - - B - - - - 
 

17.00417 

 

Article Specification 
Classification according to  

EN 1906 
SKG-IKOB - 
assessment 

d line: 
14391002001 

Stainless steel flush pull ring; 

Round:  80 mm 
- - - B - - - - 

 

17.00417 

 
 

Article Specification 
Classification according to  

EN 1906 
SKG-IKOB - 
assessment 

d line: 
14397402095 
14397402096 
14397402098 
14397402099 
16397401098  

Stainless steel with aluminium  
flush pull toilet indicators; 

Round:  50 mm 
 

- - - A - - - - 
 

17.00417 

 

Article Specification 
Classification according to  

EN 1906 
SKG-IKOB - 
assessment 

Base: 
28390002051 
28390002077 
28395002105  

Stainless steel flush pulls; 

Round:  50 – 75 mm 
Oval: 50 – 100 mm 
 

- - - B - - - - 
 

17.00417 
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Annex 3 

 
PULL HANDLES 
 

Article Specification 
Classification according to  

EN 1906 
SKG-IKOB - 
assessment 

d line: 
12.4222.xx.xxx 
12.4226.xx.xxx 
14.4022.xx.xxx 
14.4024.xx.xxx 
14.4222.xx.xxx 
14.4224.xx.xxx 
14.4228.xx.xxx 
14.4312.xx.xxx 
14.4314.xx.xxx 
14.4422.xx.xxx 
14.4424.xx.xxx 
14.4428.xx.xxx 
14.4622.xx.xxx 
14.4624.xx.xxx 
14.4628.xx.xxx 
14.9740.xx.xxx 
16.3812.xx.xxx 
16.3822.xx.xxx 
16.3842.xx.xxx 
16.4222.xx.xxx 
16.4224.xx.xxx 
 
xx   = finishing type:    
          satin or polished 
xxx = pull handle  
          length 
 

Stainless steel pulls handles; 

Round:  10 – 32 mm 
Different shapes / length 
 

- - - B - - - - 
 

17.01353 

 

Article Specification 
Classification according to  

EN 1906 
SKG-IKOB - 
assessment 

d line: 
15.3812.xx.xxx 
15.4012.xx.xxx 
15.4014.xx.xxx 
15.4032.xx.xxx 
15.4034.xx.xxx 
15.4052.xx.xxx 
15.4054.xx.xxx 
15.4212.xx.xxx 
15.4214.xx.xxx 
15.4232.xx.xxx 
15.4234.xx.xxx 
15.4252.xx.xxx 
15.4254.xx.xxx 
15.4412.xx.xxx 
15.4414.xx.xxx 
15.4434.xx.xxx 
15.4612.xx.xxx 
15.4614.xx.xxx 
15.4632.xx.xxx 
15.4634.xx.xxx 
15.4652.xx.xxx 
15.4654.xx.xxx 
 
xx   = finishing type:    
          satin or polished 
xxx = pull handle  
          length 
 

Brass pulls handles; 

Round:  10 – 38 mm  
Different shapes / length 
 
15.9740.xx.xxx: support f/Ø38 pull handle 

- - - A - - - - 
 

17.01353 
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Annex 4 

 
PULL HANDLES 
 

Article Specification 
Classification according to  

EN 1906 
SKG-IKOB - 
assessment 

d line: 
14.4011.xx.xxx 
14.4012.xx.xxx 
14.4013.xx.xxx 
14.4014.xx.xxx 
14.4019.xx.xxx 
14.4032.xx.xxx 
14.4034.xx.xxx 
14.4052.xx.xxx 
14.4054.xx.xxx 
14.4070.xx.xxx 
14.4211.xx.xxx 
14.4212.xx.xxx 
14.4213.xx.xxx 
14.4214.xx.xxx 
14.4218.xx.xxx 
14.4219.xx.xxx 
14.4232.xx.xxx 
14.4234.xx.xxx 
14.4252.xx.xxx 
14.4254.xx.xxx 
14.4412.xx.xxx 
14.4414.xx.xxx 
14.4418.xx.xxx 
14.4419.xx.xxx 
14.4432.xx.xxx 
14.4434.xx.xxx 
14.4612.xx.xxx 
14.4614.xx.xxx 
14.4618.xx.xxx 
14.4619.xx.xxx 
14.4632.xx.xxx 
14.4634.xx.xxx 
14.4652.xx.xxx 
14.4654.xx.xxx 
14.4712.xx.xxx 
14.4714.xx.xxx 
14.4719.xx.xxx 
14.4812.xx.xxx 
14.4814.xx.xxx 
16.4011.xx.xxx 
16.4012.xx.xxx 
16.4013.xx.xxx 
16.4014.xx.xxx 
16.4032.xx.xxx 
16.4034.xx.xxx 
16.4052.xx.xxx 
16.4054.xx.xxx 
16.4070.xx.xxx 
16.4211.xx.xxx 
16.4212.xx.xxx 
16.4213.xx.xxx 
16.4214.xx.xxx 
16.4218.xx.xxx 
16.4232.xx.xxx 
16.4234.xx.xxx 
16.4252.xx.xxx 
16.4254.xx.xxx 
16.4312.xx.xxx 
16.4412.xx.xxx 
16.4414.xx.xxx 
16.4418.xx.xxx 
16.4432.xx.xxx 
16.4434.xx.xxx 
16.4612.xx.xxx 
16.4614.xx.xxx 
16.4618.xx.xxx 
16.4632.xx.xxx 
16.4634.xx.xxx 
16.4652.xx.xxx 
16.4654.xx.xxx 
16.4812.xx.xxx 
16.4814.xx.xxx 
28.4212.xx.xxx 
28.4214.xx.xxx 
28.4232.xx.xxx 
28.4234.xx.xxx 
28.4412.xx.xxx 
28.4414.xx.xxx 
28.4432.xx.xxx 
28.4434.xx.xxx 
28.4612.xx.xxx 
28.4614.xx.xxx 
28.4632.xx.xxx 
28.4634.xx.xxx 
 

xx   = finishing type:    
          satin or polished 
xxx = pull handle  
          length 

Stainless steel pulls handles with aluminium 
or brass insert; 

Round:  14 – 38 mm  
Different shapes / length 
 
16.9740.xx.xxx : support f/Ø38 pull handle 
 

- - - A - - - - 
 

17.01353 

 
 


